

Fateh Industries Ltd.

UNDER SEALED COVER

FIL/CLD/ 464 /18

April 23, 2018

The General Manager,
Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd.,
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
KARACHI.

Subject: FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-03-2018

Dear Sir,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of our company in their meeting held at 9:30 a.m. on Monday the 23rd April, 2018 recommended the following;

The financial result of the Company for the Quarter ended 31st March, 2018 is as under.

	JAN-MAR 2018 RUPEES	JUL-MAR 2018 RUPEES	JAN-MAR 2017 RUPEES	JUL-MAR 2017 RUPEES
Sales	14,708,914	34,488,903	9,410,455	56,909,311
Cost of sales	13,682,147	31,641,121	9,664,536	53,058,111
Gross Profit/(Loss)	1,026,767	2,847,782	(254,081)	3,851,200
Administration expenses	783,186	2,769,802	934,048	2,590,357
Selling & distribution expenses	7,803	1,023,115	556,145	2,212,112
	790,989	3,792,917	1,490,193	4,802,469
Operating Profit/(Loss)	235,778	(945,135)	(1,744,274)	(951,269)
Other Income	0	12,112	0	11,003
Exchange Gain/(Loss)	206,507	(1,079,363)	(55,385)	1,220,209
	206,507	(1,067,251)	(55,385)	1,231,212
Financial expenses	19,624	84,057	84,640	330,641
Other Charges	0	60,000	0	60,000
	19,624	144,057	84,640	390,641
Profit/(Loss) before Taxation	422,661	(2,156,443)	(1,884,299)	(110,698)
Provision for taxation	0	0	0	0
Profit/(Loss) after Taxation	422,661	(2,156,443)	(1,884,299)	(110,698)
Other comprehensive income/(Loss)	200,075	(150,482)	8,460	134,551
Unrealized gain/(loss) on revaluation of investment - available for sale				
Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period	622,736	(2,306,925)	(1,875,839)	23,853
Earning/(Loss) per share	0.21	(1.08)	(0.94)	(0.06)

We will be sending you 200 copies of printed accounts for distribution amongst the members of the Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
for **Fateh Industries Ltd.**

DIRECTOR.